Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64710812
Report Date: September 29, 2025 | 8:55 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Complete

RIF AR

2002 FORD RANGER SUPER CAB

Pickup | & Cylinders | Gas
T1FTZR45E12TAS0805

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 226,848 KM

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 22 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normat)

No U.5. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-

data) that was reported and available
to CARFAX Canada as of September 29, 2025 {

or once ali the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete).
CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data
records every day. There may be other information abaut this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying

a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, 1o
make an informed decision.
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*Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

U

@% Lien Check

t £ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where it

has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or title
ir any U.S. state,

If a VIN has nae registration records in Canada, we cannot check
for liens. We cannot guarantee fien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendars
that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our fien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and retied on
it to their detriment to a maximuem amount of )]
the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five Thousand
Doltars Cznadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

Ay Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

#% 2002 Dec 20

DETAILS AMOQS’} -
British ;Iumbia, canada —

Estimate: LEFT FRONT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a 555333
Claim: ANIMAL COLLISICN LEFT FRONT SIDE 4577

4 Registration

€8 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

== Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2002 Mar 5 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
2002 Mar 14 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2002 Apr 10 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Accessories installed
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‘ ODOMETER

DETAILS

2002 May 24

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2002 fun 28 4911 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
fidifiterance nspection completed
*  Recommended maintenance performed
2002 Sep 30 10,358 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
2003 Jan 20 15,531 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Recommended maintenance performed
2003 Apr 28 21,435 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2003 Jun 6 26,330 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2003 Jun 27 28,514 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2003 Aug 22 35,731 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2003 Sep 23 38,771 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2003 Nov 17 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2004 Jan 7 45,393 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
2004 May 14 51,950 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2004 Jul 14 57,877 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced |
2004 Sep 15 63,935 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Pre-delivery inspection completed
*  Recommended maintenance performed
AJC system checked
Brakes checked
*  Rear brake shoes replaced
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
2019 Aug 6 199,578 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed |
+  Oil and filter changed [
2021 Feb 10 207,119 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
+  Oil and filter changed
Radiator checked
2021 Jun 24 211,844 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
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ODOMETER SQURCE

2021 Oct1 216,473 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspecticn completed
Ol and filter changed
2022 Apr 18 226,348 KM Ka) Tire - Victoria - Langford V

Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Open Recalls

-

Recall #: 05528 | SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM MODIFICATION  Recall Date: 2007 Aug 08

Recall Description

ON CERTAIN SPORT UTILITY VEHICLES AND PICKUP TRUCKS, THE SPEED CONTROL DEACTIVATION SWITCH MAY OVERHEAT, SMOKE, OR BURN,

Remedy

FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO PERFORM THE REPAI

IF YCU HAD THE INTERIM REPAIR SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM DISCONNECT PERFOR
SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM.

RS UNDER THIS PROGRAM £REE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR,
MED, THE FINAL REPAIR WILL RESTORE OPERATION OF THE

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information,

or to find out if the recall has bean closed, please
contact FORD or visit Ford's wekbsite, (https:/fwww.ford.ca/support/recalls.’]

‘@ Stolen Vehicle Check

i,

i & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen. !

~

Detailed History

ODOMETER

DATE SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2001 Qct 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2002 Mar 5 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced -
2002 Mar 14 _ Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2002 Apr g Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
N wo28pr0 Service Facility Service Recard Vehicle serviced
] 2602 May 24 Service Facifity Service Record Vehicle serviced
2(;02Jun 28 4,911 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2002 Sep 390 10,358 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

British Cojumbia, Canada

2002 Cct 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewsal Registration Issued or Renewed
3 British Columbia, Canada
: 2002 Dec 20 Insurance Records ANIMAL COLLISTON LEFY FRONT S1io6
British Cotumbia, Canada
2002 Dec 20 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a .
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT SIDE
2003 Jan 20 15,531 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced !
2003 Apr 28 21,435 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced E
2003 Jun 6 26,330 KM Service Fadility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2003 Jun 27 28,514 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2003 Aug 22 35,731 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2003 Sep 23 38771 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2003 Oct 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewad
British Columbia, Canada
2003 Nov 17 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2004 Jan 7 45,393 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2004 May 14 51,950 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2004 jut 14 57,877 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2004 Sep 15 63,935 KM Service Facility Service Regord Vehicle serviced
2004 Sep 22 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Qwner reported
2005 Dec 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Caolumbia, Canada
2007 Jan 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewsd
British Cotumbia, Canada
2087 Aug 8 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
‘ Recall # 05528
2007 Dec 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed :
British Columbia, Canada :
2008 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Deprt. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada
2010 Mar 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Calumbia, Canada
2011 Mar 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
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2012 Dec 1

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columkia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Cwner reported

2014 Mar 4§

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Calumbia, Canada

2014 Aug 23

Canadian Renewal

Reogletrotiomn fvmient wr reeeravred

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued ar Renewed

2017 Jul 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

2017 Oct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadizn Renewal

2018 jul 22

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Jul 28

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Aug 6

199,578 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Recard

Vehicle serviced

2020 Oct 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Feb 10

207,119 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Jun 24

211,844 KM

Great Canadian Qif Change
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Sep 26

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicie colour noted as gray

2021 Qct 1

216,473 KM

Great Canadian Gil Change
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Recard

Vehicle serviced

2022 Apr18

226,848 KM

Kal Tire - Victoria - Langford
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Sep 22

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Oct 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Feb 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2025 Felo 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported
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. CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information suppiied by ICBCis a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's claimg history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:
vehicies sold by insurance cempanies as salvage

3 saivage vehicles which have been rabuit, inspected, and reficensed

. wreckad vehlcles that have been decommissiared and can only be resald for parts

. including the owner did not make a czim ta JCBE or ICBC has denied the claim, In addition, the estimate
sustalned the greatest force of Impact, or indicate the primary area of damage,
Consumers are encouraged (o read ICAC'S full statement of Emitations at nczp:f.':sp;::AcbccsmrregFsg.—mcw\::hr»‘umi:atmn,jxem[.

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a quatified mechanic o obtain a more complate assessmen: of the vehicle's condition.

This vehlcle history report is complled from muliple data sources. Itis notalways passible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source dota

providers 1o abtain complete information an any one vehlcle, For example, there may be ather title, brands, registrations,
declarations, acddent information, seevice records, racaif informatlon, odometer readings or other Informatian where discre;

pancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source dats providers recelve data and
infarmation from external sources befiaved ro be reliable, but no respansibility fs assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or Is agents for any errors, inaceuracles or omisslens. The raparts are provided strtctly on an as-is where-is basis, and
CARFAX Cunada and its saurce data providers further expressly disclaim alt warranties, exprass or implied, inciuding any warranties of timediness, accuraty, merzhantability, merchantable quality ar fitness for a partieular PUrpase regarding this report orits
contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be kable for any [osses, expensas or damages in connection with ony report or any infermatlon contained within 3 report, including the accuracy thereof or any defay or faiure 1o
provide a report or any infarmation. Other Information about the vehitle thatis the sublect matter of this vehicie history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Use this repart a5 one Impaortant tool, akang with 3 vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make 2 better declsion about your next used car. 8y obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree te be bound by @il of che terems and conditions In CARFAX Canaga’s Canditians of Use and any CARFAX
Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time tg time by CARFAY Canada. kg cartav.caliabaon isriprividy-ng e sadition seaf-ase

@ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. EEEEE{E
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